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The Saint Andrews and All Saints Society of Church Bell Ringers

Ringing Calendar for July 2009
Sunday 5th July
DUNSTON
8.30 – 8.55am
Service Ringing

POTTERHANWORTH
9.05 – 10.00am
Quarter Peal for Family Service

DUNSTON
11.00 – 12 noon
Quarter Peal for Baptism (T.B.C.)

BLANKNEY
6.00 – 7.30pm
Advanced Focused Practice
Tuesday 7th July
NOCTON
7.00 – 9.00pm
Practice Night
Saturday 11th July
METHERINGHAM
T.B.A.
Church Summer Fete (T.B.C.)
Sunday 12th July
NOCTON
8.30 – 9.30am
Quarter Peal for Morning Service (Bishop of Grantham)

BRANSTON
10.20 – 11.00am
Service Ringing
Tuesday 14th July
POTTERHANWORTH
7.00 – 9.00pm
Practice Night
Friday 17th July
NOCTON
1.40 – 2.00pm
Wedding (1.00pm Service / 1.30pm Meet)
Sunday 19th July
DUNSTON
8.30 – 8.55am
Service Ringing

POTTERHANWORTH
9.05 – 9.30am
Service Ringing

BRANSTON
5.00 – 6.00pm
Quarter Peal for Evensong
Tuesday 21st July
BRANSTON
7.00 – 9.00pm
Practice Night
Saturday 25th July
BRANSTON
1.40 – 2.00pm
Wedding (1.00pm Service / 1.30pm Meet) (T.B.C.)

METHERINGHAM
4.10 – 4.30pm
Wedding (3.30pm Service / 4.00pm Meet)

Sunday 26th July
NOCTON
9.00 – 9.30am
Service Ringing
Tuesday 28th July
METHERINGHAM
7.30 – 9.00pm
Practice Night
Yvonne Woodcock:    (Home)  01522 790942    (Mobile)  07749 803478        (Website)  http://bellringing.weebly.com/
